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Nt _Jerald L. . Bush.

By

Address 8085_Smith _Rd. Monmouth .

Date filed June 11, 1980

Return to applicant

Application No. ’ 60250
Permit No.@......... 45569
Certificate No. 9910 2

Stream Index, Page No. 2 > / = L

ASSIGNMENTS
Date - To Whom ‘

Date

L3 2290

FEES PAID

Amount Receipt No.

| Rl

Date

...... Cert. Fee |.........

FEES REFUNDED

Amount Check No.

Address

Volume

Page

Date of approval IAPR .1.5.1981

CONSTRUCTION
Date for beginning ... APR..1.5.1982

REMARKS
Cmtifor A APR 2 9 1982

Date for completion OCT 1.~ 1983
Extended to

Date for application of water ... QCT...1.- 1984

Extended to

PROSECUTION OF WORK
Form “A” filed May 10 1182

Form “C” filed 19, 1982

: 0 o
Form “B” filed Ma.l | ) 1952
!

FINAL PROOF

Blank mailed ... D..CT-3J:]9'88

Proof received

Date certificate issued DE.QZQ]S&B ............... .




Form C (690—8-77)

IMPORTANT—This form is a notice to the Water Resources Director that permittee is ready to make final proof
to extent to which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is
cauffoned that Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the
fi roof inspection and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C.

(\IYOTE:Zn the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the Water Resources Department until all
D 3 Cof the land described in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been

& & Qrrigated.
. X (X Fill out, detach and mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, OR 97310, when all of the water has been applied.
@ 20 O
> Application No. ... 40250
g = § NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE 8,
= g JF*L&.}C/ ....... L. JSL‘f;[g g s ., the holder of Permit No. ‘/5527 &
e .
to Qpropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in
acc?rda.nce with the terms of said permit, on the .. .| A day of ... 0 dﬁséflf ................. ,10.8/
Remarks: ... B 7}L¢’ ...... C;m.j’/'fe. /f/t'.....,.,,ﬁfz:e_cf_, o ‘f?ﬁ%.a_. o/ Wy A as.. . é.?..é.n ...............
Gvered... widh... Lecigation.. water - frakibLe.. Livafo.. and. lage.
5}’?11’2[(/!)’ ...... R RET. dsocis oo risine e N et N s B e Y P e A
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ...& ... day of ... 7’@7 ............. ,19.€ A
................ ... T AD praa ?0‘35{51-4//41?0//1/9‘/«0;/7/ OR
(Signature of Applicant) (Address) ‘
Forfd B (so0—s-1) ’ Application No. 0.2 SD
g NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION
N B ~ |
cog’ tu) > __‘ng[c([-/;?usﬁ, the holder of Permit No. 1215\56? .....
E @priate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completed the construction of the works described
={ :
&er%n:fm the ... eb... day of ... Audest. ,19.5/
é mfgmarks o Covoved Complete . Avea. . Lzu/l\ ....... water . ...
o ) If the works have less capacity than described in the permit, or you have definitely abandoned part of the proposed develop-
wl
[~ R —
ment, gu should so state in order that our records may not be y bered
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 4. day of /7;7/ _______________________ 1941
......... AN R S 5085 bmas K. Med.. Mnnto Tt OF
(Signature of Applicant) (Address)

Fill out, detach and mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, OR 97310, when construction work is completed.

Form A (690—9-77) Application No. 6@.‘2.\‘).?..
NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION

) Jermld L BSvsh . the holder of Permit No. . #5569

to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, began the actual construction of the works described &
thereiEon the ... 2.0. . . .dayof ..M : ﬁ’urjt/s/ ______ ,19.3.0.

ﬁegarks: ..m..............-.f..Q:r.fa.A[e ....... E.v._m ..... oo /éﬂ €. ... /)””7[%!/45?”105[6 .. Y g
ol T ] The appropriator must state the manner of beginning of constructi the t of work leted and the type of equipment
(e8]
R B T 1o S B P T 0t Ao i s o s S i S s W s st s it oGl s b 550 e s ey i o
;c@d% water system up to the date of this statement, and any additional Information which shows a substantial beginning of construction as
=2

(Address)

urces Department, Salem, OR 97310, when construction work is begun.
el

Fill out, detach and mail to the Water Reso
SP'M’L; :
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY

UNDER

Application No. §025Q.. Permit No. .45569......
IN NAME OF

JERALD. L.BUSH

.......

DEP- 2P 127
£ Prs /587 Y
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF POLK

PROPOSED CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

JERALD L. BUSH,

of 8085 SMITH ROAD, MONMOUTH, OREGON 97361, has a right to the use of
the waters of LITTLE LUCKIAMUTE RIVER, a tributary of LUCKIAMUTE
RIVER, for the purpose of IRRIGATING 39.0 ACRES.

The right has been perfected under Permit 45569. The date of priority
is JUNE 11, 1980. The right is limited to not more than 0.49 CUBIC
FOOT PER SECOND or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the
point of diversion from the source.

The point of diversion is located as follows:

NE 1/4 SW 1/4, AS PROJECTED WITHIN DLC 51, SECTION 6,
T 9 S, R 5 W, W.M.; 1560 FEET SOUTH & 870 FEET EAST FROM NW CORNER
DLC 51.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be
limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its
equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a
diversion of not to exceed 2.5 acre-feet per acre for each acre
irrigated during the irrigation season of each year.

The right shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such
right is appurtenant, is as follows:

SW 1/4 NE 1/4 0.2 ACRE
SE 1/4 NE 1/4 0.2 ACRE
SE 1/4 NW 1/4 2.3 ACRES
NE 1/4 SW 1/4 0.7 ACRE

NE 1/4 SE 1/4 22.5 ACRES
NW 1/4 SE 1/4 13.1 ACRES
ALL AS PROJECTED WITHIN DLC 51
SECTION 6
TOWNSHIP 9 SOUTH, RANGE 5 WEST, W.M.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted
to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described. The right
is subject to minimum flows established by the Water Resources
Commission with an effective date prior to this right.

60250.TS
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FINAL PROOF CHECK LIST

FILES

l -~ Plat Cards
} E Conflicts?
| ~ Comparisons

ORAFTING

GLO's (Layout, Lots, DLC's)
Quads
| —Legal Description
) —Section Breakdown
—Diversion Point Dimensions
-~ Acreages
— Township, Range, Section
— Physical Features
— Survey ID Info

|

FIELD FORM

— Name, Address, County
.— Source
Tributary
—  Use
— Priority Date
POD
Time Limits, Survey Reg?
POU
Q-Calculations
— Rate/Duty

\| \l\l\l

ASSOCIATED RIGHTS

Total Q from Div. Point
Primary Source Used

Reviewer CQ/<J Date 5/3’%
‘ 7

Remarks
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Application No.

STATE OF OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTNEIEI'C E
Application for Permit to Appropriate Surface WaterJU/V

................................................

..................................................................................

2. The point of diversion is to be located

...........

Permit No.

Jerald L. Bush _—

--------

...............................................................................................................................................

make application for a permit to appropriate the following described waters of the State of Oregon:

fromthe....... ?N'\/camerof ...... W ......... 5 Bﬂ”-égﬂ Déa\j(/ ------------------------

(Public Land Survey Caorner)

.....................................................................................................................................................................................

B L S R L A LT

.....................................................................................................................................................................................

/ED

1
U
SALEM,.. R9§§..DEPT.
(Name of Applicant) O N
Mommouth -~
................................ R e A ——
[ T T, - [ S s heroby
... little Luckiamte River ~
o tributaryof... Willamette River o~
0
e It wsiina _N—s andes’i]ﬂ 1t ,¢,
N. or 8) (E. or W)

- vl
......................................................................................... being within the NE ... %afthe......s.}".f......... % of
Sec. ..o 6..... / ...... 7}79S(NS/R ..... (SEWW) , W. M., in the courtyof..... P °1k-/’ ........................
. or S) . or W.
& Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation.
List use and/or number
Township Range Section List % % of Section of acres to be zmgated/
= 7 oW
T9S RSW 6 ~ (, SWZW/@‘EJ&, Nig ~ .72 +eeht 0.2 -
T9S RSW 6 7 lshwe/dEr, 5 - | 0. 2 O J 0.Z
T9S RSW 6  Slsepunlts NE& ~1 30 o 2.2
795 RSW -y [ elesw’ 1 Z8 1 0. 7
/ \ , | -
95 RSW 6 S e st itk \ SER 22 5 2ty 22,5
¥
g ——REF——t— 5 j o i 52 BESINES /5.6 0.6 /7 /
._// /] e s i
w33 79 2
s 4s P ] W/, S Bewmavw dvO 5 /
Form wﬁﬂz-ryﬁ
Y
9
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(o5 © - Permit No. 45569

Application No..............50........locceeuceeeceveeeeeeee. PermitNo.................. BTN ...

Permit to Appropriate the Public Waters of the State. of Oregon

LR+ W ¢
This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same SUBJECT
T0O EXISTING RIGHTS INCLUDING THE EXISTING FLOW POLICIES ESTABLISHED BY THE WATER
POLICY REVIEW BOARD and the following limitations and conditions:
The right herein granted is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use and
shall not exceed 049/ .......... cubic feet per second measured at the point of diversion from the

stream, or its equivalent in case of rotation with other water users, from L 1 tt] eLUCk1amUteR lver. ..

TN W4t BIETTE. ,é/VMY/

.....................................................................................................................................................................................

.....................................................................................................................................................................................

..........................................................................................................................

.....................

.....................................................................................................................................................................................

.....................................................................................................................................................................................

.....................................................................................................................................................................................

.....................................................................................................................................................................................

.............

...........................................................................................................................................

.....................................................................................................................................................................................

and shall be subject to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

The priority date of this permit is..............c.ceve.. June.11+.1980 .
... and shall

Actual construction work shall begin on or before

thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on or beforemﬁ&g&m\..

Complete application of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before Grtoter 4984 ...

WITNESS my hand this.... )J0th...... day Of ceceeeeeeerreseeeeeaenecn. LAprdl........., 1981
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WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM. QREGON

the county of Polk.

scale 4"=1mile

JERALD L. BUSH
sectionc T9S R5W WM.

Point of. diversion located 2160° N,

& 25" W from the S% cor of Sec.

6, being within the NE% SW %, as 950
projected within the S. Bowman /l/E
DLC*51, Sec.6. TOS, RSW, WM. intarg, “Ur2, ]
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MARZ 0 1981

WATER RESOURCES Dgpr
SALEM, OREGON

scale 4°=1mile

JERALD L. BUSH
sectione TOS R5W WM.

Point of. diversion located 2160° N,
& 25° W from the S% cor of Sec.

6, being within the NE%,SWk, as R[o
projected within the S, Bowman

DLC.*51, Sec.6. T9S, RBW, WM. mm,,sﬁ JU/vL, o/
the county of Polk.




April 20, 1981

Jerald L. Bush
8085 Smith Road
Monmouth, Oregon

Dear Mr. Bush:

97361

45569.

60250



VICTOR ATIYEH
GOVERNOR

Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK

555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066 or
1-800-452-7813

March 27, 1981

Jerald L. Bush
8085 Smith Road
Monmouth, OR 97361

Dear Mr. Bushe

REFERENCE: Flle 60250

Your amended application 60250 together with the supporting map, the
application now describing the purposed use of 0.49 cubic foot of water
per second from the the Little Luckiamute River for the irrigation of
39.0 acres, has been reviewed. The legal description of the property was
also received,

Youwr application now appears to be in satlsfactory form and will be
placed with the next group to be considered for approval by the issuance
of permits.

Sinterely,

WAYNE J. OVERCASH
Water Rights Engineer

WIOswpc
4406A

COPY



Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK

SRR Aty 555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE  378-3066 or
; 1-800-452-7813

March 10, 1981

Jerald L. Bush
8085 Smith Rd.
Monmouth, OR 97361

Dear Mr. Bushs
REFERENCE: File 60250

Your Application 60250 describing the propased use of 0.54 cubic foot of
water per second from the Little Luckiamute Rlver for the irrigation of
42.9 acres, together with the map, has been reviewed.

Part of the lands lllustrated on your supporting map are presently
covered by an existing water right of record evidenced by the
Certificate 37151, This certificate-describes a right to the use of 0,05
cubic foot of water por second from the Little Luckiamute River for the
Irrigation of 3.9 acres with a date of priority of April 15, 1968. The
enclosed related final proof survey map shows the location of the 3.9
acres allowed in the right.- If the existing right is still valid and you wish
to retain it, it will be necessary for you to delete from your supporting
map the area presently covered by the existing right and amend the
acreage figure on the map and in Item 3 of your application, However, if
the existing right has been Intentionally abandoned or lost through
non-use for five successive years, it will be necessary for you to provide
for clearing our records of the existing right. We can prepare the
necessary affidavit of abandonment.

A legal description of the property where the water will be used is
needed to verify the place of use. “The legal description may be copied
from your deed, title insurance pollcy, or sales contract.

Permits will be issued for use of water from Luckiamute River and its
tributaries. However, water may not be available during dry perlods.
The water may be needed to satisfy existing rights or minimum flow
standards.

I am returning your application and map for completion. The application
is endorsed so that in order to retain its priority date, It must be
recelved in this office on or before May 11, 1981,

Sincerely,

WAYNE J. OVERCASH
Water Rights Engineer

w GOPY



Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK

VICTOR ATIVEN 555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 1-800-452-7813
, 378-3066

July 8; 1980

Jerald L. Bush
8085 Smith Road
Monmouth, Oregon 97361

Reference: Application No. 60250

we have recefved your spplicastion for irrigstfion slong with the
supporting data and fees. Your spplication nas been filed and
assigned number 60250,

Beceuss of the many applications which have been filed in
recent moriths, we are temporarily behind In our procdessing.
Your gpplication will be examined in oOetall as soon as
passitle. We' will contact you if we need any asoditional
information.

The permit aspproving your spplicetion will be issued without
further ' correspondence  If° no  additlonsl  information is
réquired. -Thank yoy foT your patieacs.

Sincerely,

Ralph H. Jeckson _
Supérvigor, “Application/Permit Section
#ater Rights Division

RHJ:kaa
04278
1486A
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RECLIVED
MAR20 1981

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
$SALEM, OREGON

All that portion of the following described property lying West of County
Road No. 9515: Beginning at a point in the main channel of the Little Luckia-
mute River 9.43 chains South and 7.17 chains East of the Northwest corner of
the Sarah A. Bowman Donation Land Claim No. 51, Notification No. 2807, in
Section 6, Township 9 South, Range 5 West of the Willamette Meridian in
Polk County, Oregon; and running thence North 82 deg. 15' East 56.18 chains
more or less, to the East line of said Claim No. 51; thence South 25.29
chains along the East Claim line to an anchor post at the Northeast corner
of a tract of land conveyed to lLaird W. Kaup, et ux, and described in Book
134, Page 397, Deed Records for Polk County, Oregon; thenceSouth 82 deg. 15'
West along the North line of said Kaup parcel 47.51 chains to the center of
the channel of the Luckiamute River; thence up the said channel along the
line of the tract sold to Wm. A. J. Hoisington, and to his son, to the place

of beginning.

) SO

, No, @@25° .

PWZR IS K N
it No. 5569
Permi : STATE OF OREGON )
) ss. s
County of Polk ) POLE 27 .
.I _hereby certify that the

within was received and duly N 2 4 N F"" gk
recorded by me in Polk 0¥ cb
County records: ALLTL el
BO.R. /<. & Page 43 B '(_u e R

EXHIBIT "A"





